

QUARTERLY INDUSTRY	EMPLOYMENT		# CHANGE	% OF CHANGE	LRGST + CHG	3Q2003 CURRENT TO PREVIOUS QUARTER QUARTER/QUARTER				GENERAL COMMENT
	CURRENT	PREVIOUS PREV QTR				REASON FOR CHG	LRGST LOSER	REASON FOR DECLINE		
TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES	2,131,516	2,118,963	12,553	0.6						
PRIVATE	1,797,206	1,772,074	25,132	1.4						
GOVERNMENT	334,310	346,889	-12,579	-3.6						
AG	16,566	14,510	2,056	14.2	crop prod +1145	seas incr veg & melon prod	animal prod -44	closures & cutbacks pig farms	ag&frstry supt+940=seas frm lbr&crew ldrs+526	
MINING	13,399	12,960	439	3.4	mng support act +218	o&g sup+122/drilling+94=incr dmd	no losses		mng ex oil&gas +121=seas stone sand gravel	
UTILITIES	7,794	7,882	-88	-1.1	no increases		electr pwr -74	streamlining		
CONSTRUCTION	155,119	150,434	4,685	3.1	spec trade +2662	all sctrs up/lgst subsct othr+798	no losses	Hvy constr +1086 Bldg constr +936		
MANUFACTURING	155,309	156,756	-1,447	-0.9	food mfg +171	sugr&confect+127=seasXmascondy	comp&electr prod -917	navg/meas/electromed -309 layoffs		
WHOLESALE	92,192	92,455	-263	-0.3	elctrc mkts/a&b +114	agents&brokers+108 units up 139	durable goods -311	prof&com eqp/sup -183 in comp/perif	nondur -66=seas decr frm suppl & nursry prod	
RETAIL	239,470	236,178	3,292	1.4	food & bev strs +980	groc strs +795=new strs +exps	bldg mat/gardn -601	hvy cutbacks in home cntrs -420		
TRANSPORT & WAREHOU	59,959	59,601	358	0.6	truck trnsport +508	more bus in mvng & local transpt	trnst&grnd pas -92	seas decr for ski & some cutbacks	air transp -84	
INFORMATION	84,349	84,974	-625	-0.7	motn pic/snd rec+63	exp in video & motion pic prod	telcom -546	layoffs		
FINANCE & INSURANCE	104,561	103,763	798	0.8	credit intrmdtn +866	real estate lenders & brokers	sec com invest -142	cutbacks	poor stock market and strong home sales	
RE & RENTAL & LEASING	46,099	45,421	678	1.5	real estate +645	sml seas incrs/exp & rprrtg error	rntl & lsg -3	seas-sports equip rntl vs party rntl		
PROF & TECHNICAL	138,352	138,634	-282	-0.2	mgt/sci/tech cnslt+317	small expansions	acctg/tax prep -1288	seas-end of tax season		
MGMT OF COS	20,203	19,949	254	1.3	corp sub & RO +202	exp & mvmt fr operating worksites	non-bank hold cos -42	cutback		
ADMIN & WASTE	133,373	128,759	4,614	3.6	admn&supp svc +4745	emp svcs +2429	wst mgmt/remdtn -131	Rocky Flats cleanup ending		
EDUCATION	22,065	22,491	-426	-1.9	col univ prof sch +74	exp & summer programs	elem & sec schls -394	seas summer recess		
HEALTH CARE & SOC AST	188,498	187,860	638	0.3	hospitals +664	2 new hospitals	social asst -342	child dc -663 seas & staff dwnszing		
ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC	41,275	39,513	1,762	4.5	amus/gmbl/rec +1251	seas golf/rftg/amsmnt pk	no losses		seas ski decr-1747 offset gains	
ACCOMMODATN & FOOD	212,248	203,677	8,571	4.2	food svc drinking +5256	seas full sv + exp fast fd	no losses		accommodation + 3315 seas	
OTHER SERVICES	66,270	66,070	200	0.3	membrshp org +197	seas HOA summer staffing	no losses		pers & laundry svcs +61	

ANNUAL	INDUSTRY	3Q2003 CURRENT TO YR AGO				QUARTER/YR AGO				GENERAL COMMENT	CURRENT	WAGES YR AGO	% OF CHANGE
		CURRENT	EMPLOYMENT YR AGO	# CHANGE	% OF CHANGE	LRGST + CHG	REASON FOR CHG	LRGST LOSER	REASON FOR DECLINE				
	TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES	2,131,516	2,170,597	-39,081	-1.8						20,628,616,280	20,097,585,327	2.6
	PRIVATE	1,797,206	1,836,665	-39,459	-2.1						17,274,471,097	16,868,678,662	2.4
	GOVERNMENT	334,310	333,932	378	0.1						3,354,145,183	3,228,906,665	3.9
	AG	16,566	17,090	-524	-3.1	ag&forest supp +160	more posthrvt business	crop prod -493	veg&melon-366=drought&closure		92,196,464	92,117,427	0.1
	MINING	13,399	13,103	296	2.3	mng support act +533	incr oil&gasdring&supt act	mng ex oil&gas -427	NAICS-323 & dcr nonmetlc staff	oil&gas extr +191 more activity	210,085,792	193,919,844	8.3
	UTILITIES	7,794	8,207	-413	-5.0	no increases		elect power -314	downsizing		124,512,178	121,050,220	2.9
	CONSTRUCTION	155,119	167,238	-12,119	-7.2	no increases		spec trade -8282	elec-1860/plmb&HVAC-1715	bdg cnstr -1776/hvy cnstr-2062	1,500,195,336	1,599,998,966	-6.2
	MANUFACTURING	155,309	166,347	-11,038	-6.6	textile prods +283	exp at one business	comp & electr -4842	layoffs-semi condtr/comp/perif	picking up! now 4 of 21 w gains	1,934,171,235	1,974,048,124	-2.0
	WHOLESALE	92,192	95,086	-2,894	-3.0	electronic mkts +1108	many new businesses	durable gds -2965	comp&perip-1001/othr elctr-864		1,216,424,023	1,218,790,300	-0.2
	RETAIL	239,470	242,812	-3,342	-1.4	clthg&accessries +250	new stores&BTS staff exp	bdg mat/garden-1128	reducd empl at home centers		1,489,926,162	1,482,359,827	0.5
	TRANSPORT & WAREHO	59,959	62,295	-2,336	-3.7	sonc&stsg trans+138	new attraction	air transp -1071	cutbacks due to BKO		560,203,040	600,865,036	-6.8
	INFORMATION	84,349	91,604	-7,255	-7.9	oth info svc +11	minor staff additions	telcom -4081	many layoffs		1,554,581,582	1,363,691,552	14.0
	FINANCE & INSURANCE	104,561	101,856	2,705	2.7	credit intrmdtn +3699	hi mortgage loan activity	fnnds/trst/oth finc -731	NAICS chgs +605 to 523920		1,461,436,880	1,282,129,599	14.0
	RE & RENTAL & LEASING	46,099	45,634	465	1.0	real estate +746	seas prop mgmt&st apprsl	rntl & leasg svc -381	rntl cntrs-161=NAICSchgs&clsg		404,649,867	375,520,717	7.8
	PROF & TECHNICAL	138,352	140,291	-1,939	-1.4	legal svcs +669	title offices exp +440	comp sys dsgn-1965	many layoffs		2,067,892,186	2,065,808,675	0.1
	MGMT OF COS	20,203	19,159	1,044	5.4	corp sub & RO +1239	NAICS chgs/acctg chgs	nonbank hold co-213	layoffs		347,361,325	307,769,037	12.9
	ADMIN & WASTE	133,373	135,588	-2,215	-1.6	no increases		admin & supp -1763	temp help-2158 security-1564	wst mgmt/remttn-452 rocky flats	945,745,941	916,500,706	3.2
	EDUCATION	22,065	21,916	149	0.7	tech& trade schs+212	numerous exp & new	bus comp mgmt -317	NAICS chgs and cutbacks		166,744,217	158,540,139	5.2
	HEALTH CARE & SOC AST	188,498	184,576	3,922	2.1	ambulatory hc +2337	drs ofc+1030 hm hlth +544	nrs/res care fac-132	cutbacks		1,700,640,787	1,621,701,138	4.9
	ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC	41,275	42,481	-1,206	-2.8	no increases		amus/gmb/lec -1114	NAICS chgs to casino hotels		285,650,105	287,032,791	-0.5
	ACCOMMODATN & FOOD	212,248	213,598	-1,350	-0.6	no increases		fd svc& drink -1103	spec fd -771 drink-613 cutbacks		770,117,318	758,874,025	1.5
	OTHER SERVICES	66,270	67,705	-1,435	-2.1	no increases		rpr & maint -790	auto rpr&maint -550 auto glass		440,256,356	446,782,236	-1.5